ADELAIDE STAMPEX 2017

EXHIBITOR

Armstrong, John (Vic)
Bamber, Peter (NZ)
Bamber, Peter (NZ)
Banfield, Jeanette (NZ)
Beach, Tim (NZ)
Bodley, Elspeth A (ACT)
Brown, Gary (Vic)
Brownie, Louise (NZ)
Burke, David (NSW)
Burke, David (NSW)
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)
Chivers, Stephen (NZ)
Chivers, Stephen (NZ)
Chivers, Stephen (NZ)
Clark, Murray (NZ)
Clark, Murray (NZ)

Collyer, David (NSW)

TITLE

Missing Captured Killed. Visions and Victims of Mussolini's Wars

A Sweet Device

The Wild Rose Tamed

Taxed From The Cradle to The Grave

New Zealand 1946 Peach 5d Navy

Piccadilly Circus

South Africa - 1910-1932 - First Revenue Series

The Kauri Tree

Low Denomination (<5c) Solo Covers

The "Mt Pinatubo Fund" Postal Tax Stamps

Australian Prisoner of War Postal History to and from The Far East WWII
New Zealand Prisoner of War Aerogrammes and Postcards 1941-1945
Postcards Relating to the Ruhleben Civil Internee Camp WWI Germany
The New Zealand 1 1/2d Boer War Contingent Stamp and Postal Use
The Ruhleben Civilian Internee Camp WWI/

Mandalay

New Zealand 1997 Christmas

Niue Telegraph

The First Sideface Stamps of New Zealand

The Threepence Second Sideface of New Zealand

Postal Charges on Airmail France - Australasia 1933 - 1990

CLASS
Open
One Frame
One Frame
Revenues
One Frame
Postcards
Revenues
Open
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame

Aerophilately

POINTS

71

69

67

76

84

84

86

72

70

83

84

90

89

93

84

83

82

81

80

82

80

MEDAL

Large Silver
Silver
Silver

Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Gold
Large Silver
Large Silver
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Large Gold
Gold

Large Gold

Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil

Large Vermeil

AWARD



EXHIBITOR

Comrie, Monica M (NZ)
DiBiase, John (WA)
Duberal, Ross (WA)
Dwyer, Kevin W (NSW)
Dwyer, Kevin W (NSW)
Dwyer, Kevin W (NSW)
Dwyer, Kim D (NSW)
Ebing, Gert (NSW)
Eggleton, Roger (NSW)
Elliott, Gerald J (NZ)
Elsmore, Dave (Qld)
Elsmore, Dave (Qld)
Elsmore, Dave (Qld)
Gendek, Marilyn (ACT)
Gendek, Marilyn (ACT)
Gibson, John S (NSW)
Gosse, Tom (Vic)
Hancock, Barbara (NSW)

Henderson, Matt (NZ)

Islam, Mohammed Monirul (SA)

Jeffrey, Karen (NZ)

Johnson, Jon (Canada)

TITLE

Honey
Postal Notes of Australia
Western Australia First Day Cover Producers

Aubrey Gotley and the ANARE Base Heard Island 1947-1955

Australian Antarctic Territory FDC of ANARE 3 1/2 d stamp
1954-1955

First Day Covers of the Australian Antarctic Territory Stamps :

1957 -1973

Amazing Antarctica
French Occupation of Germany 1945-1948
Australia : Parcel Post Label P.P.1.

Bigtree Petrol Advertising Campaign 1925-1929

Commonwealth of Australia Patent Office Adhesive Fee Revenues

Customs Duty Tax of Australia
New South Wales - Jackson 1d Revenue
Remembering Edith Cavell

The Scottish Women's Hospital Royaumont 1914-18

Sudan; The Development of Airmail Services from 1927 to 1945

Newfoundland - King George VI

N.S.W. Date Stamps - Years of Change - The 1850's
Global Warming - World Environment Concern

The Evolution of the Bengal Tax System c1600-1947
Homes of the Britsh Monarchy Built from 1070-1913

Canadian Military Hospitals at Sea

CLASS
Open

Revenues

First Day Covers

Polar

One Frame

First Day Covers

Polar
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame

Revenues
Revenues
Revenues
Open
Open
Aerophilately

Open
One Frame
One Frame

Revenues
One Frame

One Frame

POINTS

77

80

76

88

76

77

78

79

92

86

80

85

84

84

80

73

87

79

65

83

64

74

MEDAL

Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Vermeil
Gold
Vermeil
Vermeil
Vermeil
Vermeil
Large Gold
Gold
Large Vermeil
Gold
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Silver
Gold
Vermeil
Silver
Large Vermeil
Silver Bronze

Large Silver

AWARD

Best in Class

Best in Class



EXHIBITOR

Kajewski, David (Vic)
Kitchin, Lynn M (NSW)
Kofler, Peter (NSW)
Kouwen, Mike (WA)

Levine, Philip (Qld)

Levine, Philip (Qld)

Ling, Chung H (Qld)

Loe, David (NZ)

Long, Jennifer (NZ)

Lower, Harold G (SA)

Lower, Harold G (SA)

Lower, Harold G (SA)

Lu, David (China)

Marshall, Anthony Ross (NZ)
Marshall, Anthony Ross (NZ)
Marshall, Anthony Ross (NZ)
Marshall, Brian (NZ)
McEntyre, John (Canada)
McTaggart, Paul (NZ)
Millingon, Andrew (SA)
Monk, Gordon (SA)

Monk, Gordon (SA)

TITLE

Twyford, Thomas Archdall

Sydney Harbour Bridge

AAT Stamps Displaying a History of Australia's Antarctic Involvements
Australia - London Customs Duty

Cape of Good Hope Queen Victoria Prestamped Envelopes
Gold Coast One Penny Postcard of 1892 and its Usage
Airmails of British Borneo 1926 - 1941

Iceland Gildi Overprints 1902-3

Estuary to Esplanade : The Sumner Coast

Australian Birds Series 1964-65 First Day Covers
Commercial Usage of Australia's 1964-65 Birds Series
Evolution of South Australia's Two Pence De La Rue Officials
The History of Pao Tzu Ku Bandit Post

Oasis Station - Bunger Hills Soviet Antarctic Expedition
Poland Judicial Mail

West Coast Coal Shipping

Bolivian Censor Covers from the Chaco War 1932-1955

Canada: The Development of Official International Airmail Routes 1928-

42

Supreme Valour
Copper - Many Properties, Even More Uses

A Study of the KGV 1d Die 3 Issue

KGV 1d Printers Markings, Monograms and Imprints of Plate 4 Panes 7
and 8

CLASS

One Frame
Open
Polar

Revenues

One Frame

One Frame

Aerophilately

One Frame

Postcards

One Frame

One Frame

One Frame

Literature

One Frame

One Frame

One Frame

One Frame

One Frame
Open

One Frame

One Frame

One Frame

POINTS

68

73

56

84

77

86

80

93

86

85

71

83

92

91

85

73

83

82

72

92

89

MEDAL

Silver
Large Silver
Bronze
Large Vermeil
Vermeil
Gold
Large Vermeil
Large Gold
Gold
Gold
Large Silver
Large Vermeil

No Show
Large Gold
Large Gold
Gold
Large Silver
Large Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Silver
Large Gold

Gold

AWARD

Best Novice in Class

Best in Class

Novice Encouragement

Award



EXHIBITOR

Moore, John (NSW)
Moore, John (NSW)
Newell, David (Tas)
Newton, Ross (Vic)
Nicholl, Lynne (NZ)
Oxenham, Rick (NZ)
Phaup, Robert (SA)
Philips, Grace (NZ)
Piercey, David (Canada)
Roland, Michel (SA)
Roland, Michel (SA)
Roland, Michel (SA)
Roland, Michel (SA)
Roland, Michel (SA)
Sadler, lan (Vic)
Sadler, John (NSW)
Saunders, Dianne (WA)
Saunders, Fred (NZ)
Shukla, Vijay (NSW)
Simmonds, Sue (NZ)
Small, Andrew (NSW)

Smith, David Ingle (ACT)

TITLE

Lord Howe Island - A Traveller's Tale

Vale of Gloucester

"A Gift from the Gods" : The Postcard Art of Raphael Kirchner
Martin Luther King Jr. - | Have a Dream

Bees

Motorcycle Courier Service CAM 1

USA First Day Covers 1930-1940

Kiwi Kai

Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National Park

Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in
wwii

Helipost

Nurse Edith Cavell

Quarterly Journal of the SA Frama Study Group
The Caves of Han

Japanese Conquest and Defeat in World War I
From Fabric and Wire to DC3

Mankind Learns from Antarctica

Captain Cook's New Holland

India - The early Lithograph Issues of 1854

In Pursuit of The North Pole

The MacRobertson Air Race London to Sydney in 1934

NSW Edward VIl Stamp Duty, 1909-1929

CLASS

Postcards

Postcards

One Frame

One Frame

Open

One Frame

First Day Covers

Open
Postcards
Open
Aerophilately
One Frame
Literature
Postcards
Open
Aerophilately
Polar
One Frame
One Frame
Open
Open

One Frame

POINTS

78

83

88

69

81

76

65

74

76

81

74

88

79

90

81

86

74

70

70

85

68

84

MEDAL

Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Gold
Silver
Large Vermeil
Vermeil
Silver
Large Silver
Vermeil
Large Vermeil
Large Silver
Gold
Vermeil
Large Gold
Large Vermeil
Gold
Large Silver
Large Silver
Large Silver
Gold
Silver

Large Vermeil

AWARD

Best in Class

Best in Class



EXHIBITOR

Smith, David Ingle (ACT)
Stafford, Johanna (WA)
Stafford, Johanna (WA)
Thackery, Tony (NZ)
Tiernan, Jon (NSW)
Tiernan, Jon (NSW)
Tiernan, Jon (NSW)
Trathen, Donna (Canada)
Tyagi, Pankay (Vic)
Vernall, Sue (N2)

Walker, Martin James (SA)
Walker, Martin James (SA)
Walker, Martin James (SA)
Watson, Alastair (NZ)
Watson, Alastair (NZ)
Watson, Bob (NZ)
Wettenhall, John (Tas)
Wolf, Ed (NSW)

Wolf, Ed (NSW)

Wooller, Mark (NZ)

TITLE

The Kingston Earthquake of 1907
A Selection of German Notgeld
Hyperinflation in Zimbabwe

New Zealand First Day Covers

Tasmanian Beer Duty Stamps 1880-1902

Victorian Railway Freight Stamps - Owner's Risk / Carrier's Risk Period

1877-1897

Victorian Railway Freight Stamps - The "Winged" Stamps Period 1917-

1941

Christina Broom, Her Work as a Photographer

Lucknow : | Love

Salisbury - Cathedral City of England

Aerial Messengers of South Australia

Simplification of the Collection of Bottled Beer Duty in Australia
South Australia's Revenue Stamps 1966-2008

The Blue Whale

Whales and Dolphins on Cacheted Covers from Namesake US
Submarines

Surface Letter Postage Rates from New Zealand to the USA :
A Survey from 1891 to 1948

Disinfected Mail

Developing Europe - Australia Airmail Routes 1907-1934

QANTAS's International Competitors during the tenure of Hudson Fysh

(1931 - 1966)

The Kauri Tree

CLASS

Postcards
Numismatic
Numismatic

First Day Covers
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame

Postcards
One Frame

Postcards

Aerophilately
One Frame

Revenues
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame
One Frame

Aerophilately
Aerophilately

Open

POINTS

82

93

89

75

78

92

89

82

80

90

93

88

74

87

85

84

88

79

71

MEDAL

Large Vermeil
Large Gold
Gold
Vermeil
Vermeil
Large Gold
Gold
Large Vermeil

No Show
Large Vermeil
Large Gold
Large Gold
Gold
Large Silver
Gold
Gold
Large Vermeil
Gold
Large Vermeil

Large Silver

AWARD

Best in Class

Novice Encouragement

Award

Best in Class
With Felicitations

Best in Class



