ADELAIDE STAMPEX 2017							
EXHIBITOR	TITLE	CLASS	POINTS	MEDAL	AWARD		
Armstrong, John (Vic)	Missing Captured Killed. Visions and Victims of Mussolini's Wars	Open	71	Large Silver			
Bamber, Peter (NZ)	A Sweet Device	One Frame	69	Silver			
Bamber, Peter (NZ)	The Wild Rose Tamed	One Frame	67	Silver			
Banfield, Jeanette (NZ)	Taxed From The Cradle to The Grave	Revenues	76	Vermeil			
Beach, Tim (NZ)	New Zealand 1946 Peach 5d Navy	One Frame	84	Large Vermeil			
Bodley, Elspeth A (ACT)	Piccadilly Circus	Postcards	84	Large Vermeil			
Brown, Gary (Vic)	South Africa - 1910-1932 - First Revenue Series	Revenues	86	Gold			
Brownie, Louise (NZ)	The Kauri Tree	Open	72	Large Silver			
Burke, David (NSW)	Low Denomination (<5c) Solo Covers	One Frame	70	Large Silver			
Burke, David (NSW)	The "Mt Pinatubo Fund" Postal Tax Stamps	One Frame	83	Large Vermeil			
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)	Australian Prisoner of War Postal History to and from The Far East WWII	One Frame	84	Large Vermeil			
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)	New Zealand Prisoner of War Aerogrammes and Postcards 1941-1945	One Frame	90	Large Gold			
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)	Postcards Relating to the Ruhleben Civil Internee Camp WWI Germany	One Frame	89	Gold			
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)	The New Zealand 1 1/2d Boer War Contingent Stamp and Postal Use	One Frame	93	Large Gold			
Chitty, Lindsay (NZ)	The Ruhleben Civilian Internee Camp WWI	One Frame	84	Large Vermeil			
Chivers, Stephen (NZ)	Mandalay	One Frame	83	Large Vermeil			
Chivers, Stephen (NZ)	New Zealand 1997 Christmas	One Frame	82	Large Vermeil			
Chivers, Stephen (NZ)	Niue Telegraph	One Frame	81	Large Vermeil			
Clark, Murray (NZ)	The First Sideface Stamps of New Zealand	One Frame	80	Large Vermeil			
Clark, Murray (NZ)	The Threepence Second Sideface of New Zealand	One Frame	82	Large Vermeil			
Collyer, David (NSW)	Postal Charges on Airmail France - Australasia 1933 - 1990	Aerophilately	80	Large Vermeil			

EXHIBITOR	TITLE	CLASS	POINTS	MEDAL	AWARD
Comrie, Monica M (NZ)	Honey	Open	77	Vermeil	
DiBiase, John (WA)	Postal Notes of Australia	Revenues	80	Large Vermeil	
Duberal, Ross (WA)	Western Australia First Day Cover Producers	First Day Covers	76	Vermeil	
Dwyer, Kevin W (NSW)	Aubrey Gotley and the ANARE Base Heard Island 1947-1955	Polar	88	Gold	Best in Class
Dwyer, Kevin W (NSW)	Australian Antarctic Territory FDC of ANARE 3 1/2 d stamp 1954-1955	One Frame	76	Vermeil	
Dwyer, Kevin W (NSW)	First Day Covers of the Australian Antarctic Territory Stamps : 1957 - 1973	First Day Covers	77	Vermeil	Best in Class
Dwyer, Kim D (NSW)	Amazing Antarctica	Polar	78	Vermeil	
Ebing, Gert (NSW)	French Occupation of Germany 1945-1948	One Frame	79	Vermeil	
Eggleton, Roger (NSW)	Australia : Parcel Post Label P.P.1.	One Frame	92	Large Gold	
Elliott, Gerald J (NZ)	Bigtree Petrol Advertising Campaign 1925-1929	One Frame	86	Gold	
Elsmore, Dave (Qld)	Commonwealth of Australia Patent Office Adhesive Fee Revenues	Revenues	80	Large Vermeil	
Elsmore, Dave (Qld)	Customs Duty Tax of Australia	Revenues	85	Gold	
Elsmore, Dave (Qld)	New South Wales - Jackson 1d Revenue	Revenues	84	Large Vermeil	
Gendek, Marilyn (ACT)	Remembering Edith Cavell	Open	84	Large Vermeil	
Gendek, Marilyn (ACT)	The Scottish Women's Hospital Royaumont 1914-18	Open	80	Large Vermeil	
Gibson, John S (NSW)	Sudan; The Development of Airmail Services from 1927 to 1945	Aerophilately	73	Large Silver	
Gosse, Tom (Vic)	Newfoundland - King George VI	Open	87	Gold	
Hancock, Barbara (NSW)	N.S.W. Date Stamps - Years of Change - The 1850's	One Frame	79	Vermeil	
Henderson, Matt (NZ)	Global Warming - World Environment Concern	One Frame	65	Silver	
Islam, Mohammed Monirul (SA)	The Evolution of the Bengal Tax System c1600-1947	Revenues	83	Large Vermeil	
Jeffrey, Karen (NZ)	Homes of the Britsh Monarchy Built from 1070-1913	One Frame	64	Silver Bronze	
Johnson, Jon (Canada)	Canadian Military Hospitals at Sea	One Frame	74	Large Silver	

EXHIBITOR	TITLE	CLASS	POINTS	MEDAL	AWARD
Kajewski, David (Vic)	Twyford, Thomas Archdall	One Frame	68	Silver	
Kitchin, Lynn M (NSW)	Sydney Harbour Bridge	Open	73	Large Silver	
Kofler, Peter (NSW)	AAT Stamps Displaying a History of Australia's Antarctic Involvements	Polar	56	Bronze	
Kouwen, Mike (WA)	Australia - London Customs Duty	Revenues	84	Large Vermeil	
Levine, Philip (Qld)	Cape of Good Hope Queen Victoria Prestamped Envelopes	One Frame	77	Vermeil	
Levine, Philip (Qld)	Gold Coast One Penny Postcard of 1892 and its Usage	One Frame	86	Gold	
Ling, Chung H (Qld)	Airmails of British Borneo 1926 - 1941	Aerophilately	80	Large Vermeil	Best Novice in Class
Loe, David (NZ)	Iceland Gildi Overprints 1902-3	One Frame	93	Large Gold	
Long, Jennifer (NZ)	Estuary to Esplanade : The Sumner Coast	Postcards	86	Gold	Best in Class
Lower, Harold G (SA)	Australian Birds Series 1964-65 First Day Covers	One Frame	85	Gold	
Lower, Harold G (SA)	Commercial Usage of Australia's 1964-65 Birds Series	One Frame	71	Large Silver	
Lower, Harold G (SA)	Evolution of South Australia's Two Pence De La Rue Officials	One Frame	83	Large Vermeil	
Lu, David (China)	The History of Pao Tzu Ku Bandit Post	Literature	No	o Show	
Marshall, Anthony Ross (NZ)	Oasis Station - Bunger Hills Soviet Antarctic Expedition	One Frame	92	Large Gold	
Marshall, Anthony Ross (NZ)	Poland Judicial Mail	One Frame	91	Large Gold	
Marshall, Anthony Ross (NZ)	West Coast Coal Shipping	One Frame	85	Gold	
Marshall, Brian (NZ)	Bolivian Censor Covers from the Chaco War 1932-1955	One Frame	73	Large Silver	Novice Encouragement Award
McEntyre, John (Canada)	Canada: The Development of Official International Airmail Routes 1928- 42	One Frame	83	Large Vermeil	
McTaggart, Paul (NZ)	Supreme Valour	Open	82	Large Vermeil	
Millingon, Andrew (SA)	Copper - Many Properties, Even More Uses	One Frame	72	Large Silver	
Monk, Gordon (SA)	A Study of the KGV 1d Die 3 Issue	One Frame	92	Large Gold	
Monk, Gordon (SA)	KGV 1d Printers Markings, Monograms and Imprints of Plate 4 Panes 7 and 8	One Frame	89	Gold	

Moore, John (NSW)Lord Howe Island - A Traveller's TalePostcards78VermeilMoore, John (NSW)Vale of GloucesterPostcards83Large VermeilNewell, David (Tas)"A Gift from the Gods": The Postcard Art of Raphael KirchnerOne Frame88GoldNewton, Ross (Vic)Martin Luther King Jr I Have a DreamOne Frame69SilverNicholl, Lynne (NZ)BeesOpen81Large VermeilOxenham, Rick (NZ)Motorcycle Courier Service CAM 1One Frame76VermeilPhaup, Robert (SA)USA First Day Covers 1930-1940First Day Covers65SilverPhilips, Grace (NZ)Kiwi KaiOpen74Large SilverPiercey, David (Canada)Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National ParkPostcards76VermeilRoland, Michel (SA)Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWIIOpen81Large VermeilRoland, Michel (SA)HelipostAerophilately74Large Silver	EXHIBITOR	TITLE	CLASS	POINTS	MEDAL	AWARD
Newell, David (Tas)"A Gift from the Gods" : The Postcard Art of Raphael KirchnerOne Frame88GoldNewton, Ross (Vic)Martin Luther King Jr I Have a DreamOne Frame69SilverNicholl, Lynne (NZ)BeesOpen81Large VermeilOxenham, Rick (NZ)Motorcycle Courier Service CAM 1One Frame76VermeilPhaup, Robert (SA)USA First Day Covers 1930-1940First Day Covers65SilverPhilips, Grace (NZ)Kiwi KaiOpen74Large SilverPiercey, David (Canada)Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National ParkPostcards76VermeilRoland, Michel (SA)Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWIIOpen81Large Vermeil	Moore, John (NSW)	Lord Howe Island - A Traveller's Tale	Postcards	78	Vermeil	
Newton, Ross (Vic)Martin Luther King Jr I Have a DreamOne Frame69SilverNicholl, Lynne (NZ)BeesOpen81Large VermeilOxenham, Rick (NZ)Motorcycle Courier Service CAM 1One Frame76VermeilPhaup, Robert (SA)USA First Day Covers 1930-1940First Day Covers65SilverPhillips, Grace (NZ)Kiwi KaiOpen74Large SilverPiercey, David (Canada)Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National ParkPostcards76VermeilRoland, Michel (SA)Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWIIOpen81Large Vermeil	Moore, John (NSW)	Vale of Gloucester	Postcards	83	Large Vermeil	
Nicholl, Lynne (NZ) Bees Open 81 Large Vermeil Oxenham, Rick (NZ) Motorcycle Courier Service CAM 1 One Frame 76 Vermeil Phaup, Robert (SA) USA First Day Covers 1930-1940 First Day Covers 65 Silver Philips, Grace (NZ) Kiwi Kai Open 74 Large Silver Piercey, David (Canada) Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National Park Roland, Michel (SA) Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWII Nicholl, Lynne (NZ) Open 76 Vermeil Open 81 Large Vermeil	Newell, David (Tas)	"A Gift from the Gods" : The Postcard Art of Raphael Kirchner	One Frame	88	Gold	
Oxenham, Rick (NZ)Motorcycle Courier Service CAM 1One Frame76VermeilPhaup, Robert (SA)USA First Day Covers 1930-1940First Day Covers65SilverPhilips, Grace (NZ)Kiwi KaiOpen74Large SilverPiercey, David (Canada)Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National ParkPostcards76VermeilRoland, Michel (SA)Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWIIOpen81Large Vermeil	Newton, Ross (Vic)	Martin Luther King Jr I Have a Dream	One Frame	69	Silver	
Phaup, Robert (SA) USA First Day Covers 1930-1940 First Day Covers Open 74 Large Silver Piercey, David (Canada) Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National Park Roland, Michel (SA) Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWII Open 81 Large Vermeil	Nicholl, Lynne (NZ)	Bees	Open	81	Large Vermeil	
Philips, Grace (NZ) Kiwi Kai Open 74 Large Silver Piercey, David (Canada) Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National Park Postcards 76 Vermeil Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWII NOPEN 81 Large Vermeil	Oxenham, Rick (NZ)	Motorcycle Courier Service CAM 1	One Frame	76	Vermeil	
Piercey, David (Canada) **Roland, Michel (SA) **Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National Park **Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWII **Open** **Open** **Open** **B1** **Large Vermeil** **Large Vermeil** **Demonstrate of the Company of the Compa	Phaup, Robert (SA)	USA First Day Covers 1930-1940	First Day Covers	65	Silver	
Roland, Michel (SA) Australian Philanthropic Organizations with the Australian Forces in WWII WWII	Philips, Grace (NZ)	Kiwi Kai	Open	74	Large Silver	
Roland, Michel (SA) WWII Large Vermeil	Piercey, David (Canada)	Early Tourism in Canada's Banff National Park	Postcards	76	Vermeil	
Roland, Michel (SA) Helipost Aerophilately 74 Large Silver	Roland, Michel (SA)		Open	81	Large Vermeil	
	Roland, Michel (SA)	Helipost	Aerophilately	74	Large Silver	
Roland, Michel (SA) Nurse Edith Cavell One Frame 88 Gold	Roland, Michel (SA)	Nurse Edith Cavell	One Frame	88	Gold	
Roland, Michel (SA) Quarterly Journal of the SA Frama Study Group Literature 79 Vermeil Best in Class	Roland, Michel (SA)	Quarterly Journal of the SA Frama Study Group	Literature	79	Vermeil	Best in Class
Roland, Michel (SA) The Caves of Han Postcards 90 Large Gold	Roland, Michel (SA)	The Caves of Han	Postcards	90	Large Gold	
Sadler, Ian (Vic) Japanese Conquest and Defeat in World War II Open 81 Large Vermeil	Sadler, Ian (Vic)	Japanese Conquest and Defeat in World War II	Open	81	Large Vermeil	
Sadler, John (NSW) From Fabric and Wire to DC3 Aerophilately 86 Gold	Sadler, John (NSW)	From Fabric and Wire to DC3	Aerophilately	86	Gold	
Saunders, Dianne (WA) Mankind Learns from Antarctica Polar 74 Large Silver	Saunders, Dianne (WA)	Mankind Learns from Antarctica	Polar	74	Large Silver	
Saunders, Fred (NZ) Captain Cook's New Holland One Frame 70 Large Silver	Saunders, Fred (NZ)	Captain Cook's New Holland	One Frame	70	Large Silver	
Shukla, Vijay (NSW) India - The early Lithograph Issues of 1854 One Frame 70 Large Silver	Shukla, Vijay (NSW)	India - The early Lithograph Issues of 1854	One Frame	70	Large Silver	
Simmonds, Sue (NZ) In Pursuit of The North Pole Open 85 Gold Best in Class	Simmonds, Sue (NZ)	In Pursuit of The North Pole	Open	85	Gold	Best in Class
Small, Andrew (NSW) The MacRobertson Air Race London to Sydney in 1934 Open 68 Silver	Small, Andrew (NSW)	The MacRobertson Air Race London to Sydney in 1934	Open	68	Silver	
Smith, David Ingle (ACT) NSW Edward VII Stamp Duty, 1909-1929 One Frame 84 Large Vermeil	Smith, David Ingle (ACT)	NSW Edward VII Stamp Duty, 1909-1929	One Frame	84	Large Vermeil	

EXHIBITOR	TITLE	CLASS	POINTS	MEDAL	AWARD
Smith, David Ingle (ACT)	The Kingston Earthquake of 1907	Postcards	82	Large Vermeil	
Stafford, Johanna (WA)	A Selection of German Notgeld	Numismatic	93	Large Gold	Best in Class
Stafford, Johanna (WA)	Hyperinflation in Zimbabwe	Numismatic	89	Gold	
Thackery, Tony (NZ)	New Zealand First Day Covers	First Day Covers	75	Vermeil	
Tiernan, Jon (NSW)	Tasmanian Beer Duty Stamps 1880-1902	One Frame	78	Vermeil	
Tiernan, Jon (NSW)	Victorian Railway Freight Stamps - Owner's Risk / Carrier's Risk Period 1877-1897	One Frame	92	Large Gold	Novice Encouragement Award
Tiernan, Jon (NSW)	Victorian Railway Freight Stamps - The "Winged" Stamps Period 1917- 1941	One Frame	89	Gold	
Trathen, Donna (Canada)	Christina Broom, Her Work as a Photographer	Postcards	82	Large Vermeil	
Tyagi, Pankay (Vic)	Lucknow: I Love	One Frame	N	o Show	
Vernall, Sue (NZ)	Salisbury - Cathedral City of England	Postcards	80	Large Vermeil	
Walker, Martin James (SA)	Aerial Messengers of South Australia	Aerophilately	90	Large Gold	
Walker, Martin James (SA)	Simplification of the Collection of Bottled Beer Duty in Australia	One Frame	93	Large Gold	
Walker, Martin James (SA)	South Australia's Revenue Stamps 1966-2008	Revenues	88	Gold	Best in Class With Felicitations
Watson, Alastair (NZ)	The Blue Whale	One Frame	74	Large Silver	
Watson, Alastair (NZ)	Whales and Dolphins on Cacheted Covers from Namesake US Submarines	One Frame	87	Gold	
Watson, Bob (NZ)	Surface Letter Postage Rates from New Zealand to the USA : A Survey from 1891 to 1948	One Frame	85	Gold	
Wettenhall, John (Tas)	Disinfected Mail	One Frame	84	Large Vermeil	
Wolf, Ed (NSW)	Developing Europe - Australia Airmail Routes 1907-1934	Aerophilately	88	Gold	Best in Class
Wolf, Ed (NSW)	QANTAS's International Competitors during the tenure of Hudson Fysh (1931 - 1966)	Aerophilately	79	Large Vermeil	
Wooller, Mark (NZ)	The Kauri Tree	Open	71	Large Silver	